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APPENDIX -IX

MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

A: GENERAL INFORMATION :

1 NAME OF THE SCHOOL KUNDAN GREEN VALLEY PARADISE

2 AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE) 530904

3 SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE) 40875

4 COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE KUNDAN COLONY BALLABHGARH, FARIDABAD ,

HARYANA - 121004

5 PRINCIPAL NAME SUDESH KUMAR SHARMA

6 PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION MCOM,BED,MED

7 SCHOOL EMAIL ID kundangreenvalley@gmail.com
8 CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE) 9211266174

B : DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

1 COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION LETTER
AND RECENT EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION, IF
ANY

https://kundangreenvalleyschool.com/mandatory

2 COPIES OF SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY
REGISTRATION/RENEWAL CERTIFICATE, AS
APPLICABLE

https://kundangreenvalleyschool.com/mandatory

3 COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE (NOC)
ISSUED, IF APPLICABLE, BY THE STATE
GOVTJ/UT

https://kundangreenvalleyschool.com/mandatory

4 COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE UNDER
RTE ACT, 2009, AND IT'S RENEWAL IF
APPLICABLE

https://kundangreenvalleyschool.com/mandatory
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5 COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY CERTIFICATE
AS PER THE NATIONAL BUILDING CODE

6 COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY CERTIFICATE
ISSUED BY THE COMPETENT AUTHORITY

7 COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION SUBMITTED
BY THE SCHOOL FOR
AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION OF
AFFILIATION

8 COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND
SANITATION CERTIFICATES

NOTE:

https://kundangreenvalleyschool.com/mandatory

https://kundangreenvalleyschool.com/mandatory

https://kundangreenvalleyschool.com/mandatory

https://kundangreenvalleyschool.com/mandatory

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMETNS BY
CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT
UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION AS PER

NORMS.

C : RESULT AND ACADEMICS :

1 FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL

2 ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER

3 LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE
(SMC)

4 LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS ASSOCIATION
(PTA) MEMBERS

5 LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE BOARD
EXAMINATION AS PER APPLICABILITY

D : STAFF (TEACHING) :

https://saras.cbse.gov.in/fSARAS/MandatoryDisclosure/Details

https://kundangreenvalleyschool.com/mandatory

https://kundangreenvalleyschool.com/mandatory

https://kundangreenvalleyschool.com/mandatory

https://kundangreenvalleyschool.com/mandatory

https://kundangreenvalleyschool.com/mandatory
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1 PRINCIPAL

TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS

PGT

TGT

PRT

3 TEACHERS SECTION RATIO

4 DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR

5 DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS
TEACHER

RESULT CLASS: X

1 2024 88 80

RESULT CLASS: Xl

1 2024 141 111

E : SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:

1 TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ

MTR)

2 NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ

MTR)

https://saras.cbse.gov.in/fSARAS/MandatoryDisclosure/Details

SUDESH KUMAR SHARMA

54

16

14

22

1:30

AMIT KUMAR

REKHA DANGWAL

91.90

78.72

4577

46 & 500
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3

NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING

COMPUTER LABS (IN SQ MTR)
INTERNET FACILITY
NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS

NO. OF BOYS TOILETS

LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION
OF SCHOOL COVERING THE INFRASTRUCTURE

OF THE SCHOOL

F : TEACHER DETAILS:

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

https://saras.cbse.gov.in/fSARAS/MandatoryDisclosure/Details

POOJA GARG
Mahesh kumar
NEETA RAJPUT
POOJA VERMA
Prabha Singh
PRASHANT RATHORE
REKHA DANGWAL
S.K. SHARMA
SHIKHA VAJPAYEE
SHYAMLI DUTTA
Suman

Preeti Kalra

Rakhi Kaushik
ANIL KR. SINGH
SUDHIR

MEENA PARASHAR
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PRT

PGT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PGT

HM

PGT

PRT

PRT

PRT

OTHER

PGT

PGT

PGT

PGT

9 & 600

YES
4
4

https://youtu.be/yloUf1NdifU?
si=LsI8GP07MygmpY0s

M.A.

M.A.
B.COM
M.A B.ED
BA
M.COM
M.A

M.A.

M.A.

B.A

JBT, CTET
B.A.
M.Com
MSC

M.A

MA.
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17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

INDERJEET KUMAR

Devesh Sharma

SANJAY KAUSHIK

Rashmi

PRIYANKA

PAWAN KUMAR

ATIN KUMAR MANGLA

MAHENDRI

ANU CHOUDHARY

ARCHANA GAUR

Meenakshi sharma

RENU NAGAR

SHASHI KAMRA

BALRAM VASHISTHA

SANGHMITRA GAUTAM

YACHNA

MONIKA GOYAL

SHIVA SINGH

SONIA SHARMA

KANCHAN LATA

KAUSHAL SHARMA

Amit kumar

NISHA KAUSHIK

PUSHPENDRA PRATAP SINGH

AMIT KUMAR
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PGT

PET

VICE PRINCIPAL

PRT

TGT

TGT

TGT

PGT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PGT

PRT

TGT

TGT

PRT

PRT

TGT

PGT

TGT

PTI

PGT

TGT

TGT

PGT

B.ED

12

M.SC.

MA

M.COM

M.SC.

MPHIL

M.SC.

B.A

B.A.

B.A.

M.COM

M.A

M.A.

M.A. PSYCHOLOGY
M.A (POLITICAL SCIENCE)
M.COM

B.SC

M.SC

M.A.

M.P ED

MSC. ZOOLOGY
M.A.

B.SC.

M.A.
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42

43

44

45

46

47

48

49

50

51

52

53

54

55
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PRIYANKA KHAN

ARCHANA SHARMA

YOJANA SINGH

NISHIKA CHAUDHARY

HIMANSHI GUPTA

ESHAAN GUPTA

MOHIT VASHISHTHA

NITIKA

CHANCHAL SONI

KUSUM

DEEPTI

SONIA

DEEPIKA

KOMAL RANA
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TGT

TGT

TGT

PRT

PRT

PTI

TGT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

M.COM

M.A.

M.SC.

B.A.

B.COM

B.A.

GRADUATION

M.COM

B.COM

m.com

M.A.

B.A.

B.ED

M.SC.
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