APPENDIX-IX

MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

A: GENERAL INFORMATION:

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	NAME OF THE SCHOOL	KUNDAN GREEN VALLEY PARADISE
2	AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE)	530904
3	SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE)	40875
4	COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE	KUNDAN COLONY BALLABHGARH, FARIDABAD , HARYANA - 121004
5	PRINCIPAL NAME	SUDESH KUMAR SHARMA
6	PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION	MCOM,BED,MED
7	SCHOOL EMAIL ID	kundangreenvalley@gmail.com
8	CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE)	9211266174

B: DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE
1	COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION LETTER AND RECENT EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION, IF ANY	https://kundangreenvalleyschool.com/mandatory
2	COPIES OF SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY REGISTRATION/RENEWAL CERTIFICATE, AS APPLICABLE	https://kundangreenvalleyschool.com/mandatory
3	COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE (NOC) ISSUED, IF APPLICABLE, BY THE STATE GOVT./UT	https://kundangreenvalleyschool.com/mandatory
4	COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE UNDER RTE ACT, 2009, AND IT'S RENEWAL IF APPLICABLE	https://kundangreenvalleyschool.com/mandatory

5	COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY CERTIFICATE AS PER THE NATIONAL BUILDING CODE	https://kundangreenvalleyschool.com/mandatory
6	COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY CERTIFICATE ISSUED BY THE COMPETENT AUTHORITY	https://kundangreenvalleyschool.com/mandatory
7	COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION SUBMITTED BY THE SCHOOL FOR AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION	https://kundangreenvalleyschool.com/mandatory
8	COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND SANITATION CERTIFICATES	https://kundangreenvalleyschool.com/mandatory

NOTE:

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMETNS BY CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION AS PER NORMS.

C: RESULT AND ACADEMICS:

SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE
1	FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL	https://kundangreenvalleyschool.com/mandatory
2	ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER	https://kundangreenvalleyschool.com/mandatory
3	LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE (SMC)	https://kundangreenvalleyschool.com/mandatory
4	LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS ASSOCIATION (PTA) MEMBERS	https://kundangreenvalleyschool.com/mandatory
5	LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE BOARD EXAMINATION AS PER APPLICABILITY	https://kundangreenvalleyschool.com/mandatory

D: STAFF (TEACHING):

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	PRINCIPAL	SUDESH KUMAR SHARMA
2	TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS	54
	PGT	16
	TGT	14
	PRT	22
3	TEACHERS SECTION RATIO	1:30
4	DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR	AMIT KUMAR
5	DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS TEACHER	REKHA DANGWAL

RESULT CLASS: X

SL NO.	YEAR	NO. OF REGISTERED STUDENTS	NO. OF STUDENTS PASSED	PASS PERCENTAGE	REMARKS
1	2024	88	80	91.90	

RESULT CLASS: XII

SL NO.	YEAR	NO. OF REGISTERED STUDENTS	NO. OF STUDENTS PASSED	PASS PERCENTAGE	REMARKS
1	2024	141	111	78.72	

E: SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ MTR)	4577
2	NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ MTR)	46 & 500

3	NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING COMPUTER LABS (IN SQ MTR)	9 & 600
4	INTERNET FACILITY	YES
5	NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS	4
6	NO. OF BOYS TOILETS	4
7	LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION OF SCHOOL COVERING THE INFRASTRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL	https://youtu.be/yloUf1NdifU? si=LsI8GP07MyqmpY0s

F: TEACHER DETAILS:

SL NO.	TEACHER NAME	DESIGNATION	QUALIFICATION
1	POOJA GARG	PRT	M.A.
2	Mahesh kumar	PGT	M.A.
3	NEETA RAJPUT	PRT	B.COM
4	POOJA VERMA	PRT	M.A B.ED
5	Prabha Singh	PRT	ВА
6	PRASHANT RATHORE	PGT	M.COM
7	REKHA DANGWAL	НМ	M.A
8	S.K. SHARMA	PGT	M.A.
9	SHIKHA VAJPAYEE	PRT	M.A.
10	SHYAMLI DUTTA	PRT	B.A
11	Suman	PRT	JBT, CTET
12	Preeti Kalra	OTHER	B.A.
13	Rakhi Kaushik	PGT	M.Com
14	ANIL KR. SINGH	PGT	MSC
15	SUDHIR	PGT	M.A
16	MEENA PARASHAR	PGT	MA.

17	INDERJEET KUMAR	PGT	B.ED
18	Devesh Sharma	PET	12
19	SANJAY KAUSHIK	VICE PRINCIPAL	M.SC.
20	Rashmi	PRT	MA
21	PRIYANKA	TGT	M.COM
22	PAWAN KUMAR	TGT	M.SC.
23	ATIN KUMAR MANGLA	TGT	MPHIL
24	MAHENDRI	PGT	M.SC.
25	ANU CHOUDHARY	PRT	B.A
26	ARCHANA GAUR	PRT	B.A.
27	Meenakshi sharma	PRT	B.A.
28	RENU NAGAR	PGT	M.COM
29	SHASHI KAMRA	PRT	M.A
30	BALRAM VASHISTHA	TGT	M.A.
31	SANGHMITRA GAUTAM	TGT	M.A. PSYCHOLOGY
32	YACHNA	PRT	M.A (POLITICAL SCIENCE)
33	MONIKA GOYAL	PRT	M.COM
34	SHIVA SINGH	TGT	B.SC
35	SONIA SHARMA	PGT	M.SC
36	KANCHAN LATA	TGT	M.A.
37	KAUSHAL SHARMA	PTI	M.P ED
38	Amit kumar	PGT	MSC. ZOOLOGY
39	NISHA KAUSHIK	TGT	M.A.
40	PUSHPENDRA PRATAP SINGH	TGT	B.SC.
41	AMIT KUMAR	PGT	M.A.

01/00/2020, 00.0	,,	Mandatory Disclosure Details OAI VAO	117-10-0.0	
42	PRIYANKA KHAN	TGT	M.COM	
43	ARCHANA SHARMA	TGT	M.A.	
44	YOJANA SINGH	TGT	M.SC.	
45	NISHIKA CHAUDHARY	PRT	B.A.	
46	HIMANSHI GUPTA	PRT	B.COM	
47	ESHAAN GUPTA	PTI	B.A.	
48	MOHIT VASHISHTHA	TGT	GRADUATION	
49	NITIKA	PRT	M.COM	
50	CHANCHAL SONI	PRT	B.COM	
51	KUSUM	PRT	m.com	
52	DEEPTI	PRT	M.A.	
53	SONIA	PRT	B.A.	
54	DEEPIKA	PRT	B.ED	
55	KOMAL RANA	PRT	M.SC.	